We sold just under 5,000 head of Friday, October 11" combining
our sales this week due to the weather conditions on Thursday,
October 10™. Weigh up market was steady with last week. Bulk
of the cows sold at $54-$64.00, with the better end up to $70.00
Young feeding type cows & heiferettes brought $72-$81.00. Thin
cows $41-$54.00. Bulls sold mostly at $65-$76.50 with higher
yielding bulls $84-$86.50. Thin bulls $47-$62.00. Calf market was
steady on the lighter calves with the heavier calves selling $4-$8

Crawford Livestock Market

back from last week.

Berndt Cattle Co.
Berndt Cattle Co.
Brian Wacker
Sides Ranch
Nick Rudloff
Berndt Cattle Co.
Travis Anderson
Sides Ranch
Dale Anderson
Mark Weldon
Boe Kottwitz
Steve Simpson
Brian Wacker
Shangrila Ranch
Travis Anderson
Barry Nye
Stephens Ranch
Shangrila Ranch

Marjory Hildebrand 23 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

Diane Norman
Tlustos Ranch

Barb Gullikson-Watson 13 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

Curt Nixon
Brad Beguin
Barry Nye
Jerry Golden
Brian Wacker
Diane Norman
John Oliverius
Dan Jordan
Mike Corbin
Mark Weldon
Tlustos Ranch
Nick Rudloff
Doug Buckley
Lee Hughson
Bill Krejci

Marjory Hildebrand 35 BIk & Bwf Hfrs

Boe Kottwitz
Hardgrass Inc.
Hector Bernard

Heifers

12 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

43 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
14 BIk Hfrs
42 Red Hfrs

8 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

92 Red, Rwf, BIk & Bwf Hfrs 427#$151.00

11 BIk Hfrs

35 Red Hfrs

29 BIk Hfrs

24 BIk Hfrs

35 Blk & Red Hfrs
6 Blk Hfrs

40 BIk Hfrs

17 BIk Hfrs

33 Blk & Bwf HFrs

20 BIk Hfrs

21 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

36 BIk Hfrs

16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
69 BIk Hfrs

14 Blk & Red Hfrs
8 Blk Hfrs
23 BIk Hfrs
39 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
31 BIk Hfrs
37 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
21 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
26 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
28 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
65 Blk Hfrs
28 BIlk Hfrs
16 Blk & Bwf Hfrs
30 BIk Hfrs
7 Rwf & Bwf Hfrs
14 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

52 Blk & Red Hfrs
62 Blk & Bwf Hfrs

3 Blk Hfrs
Steers

Berndt Cattle Co. 29 Rwf, Red, Blk & Bwf Strs 355# $187.00

Moody Ranch

23 BIk Strs

Berndt Cattle Co. 69 Rwf, Red, Blk & Bwf Strs 413#$183.50

Pat Hollenbeck
Bill Anderson
Dan Goddard
Boe Kottwitz
Reutter Ranch
Doug Buckley
Dan Jordan
Boe Kottwitz
Brian Wacker

49 Blk & Bwf Strs
6 Blk & Char Strs
27 Blk & Bwf Strs
24 Red Strs
6 Blk & Bwf Strs
23 BIk Strs
11 Blk & Bwf Strs
49 Blk & Red Strs
9 BIk Strs

297#  $201.00
367#  $163.25
465#  $159.00
417#  $155.00
426#  $153.00
446#  $149.50
505#  $159.00
422#  $148.50
464#  $148.00
423#  $148.00
431#  $148.00
539%  $147.50
421#  $147.00
488#  $146.00
516#  $145.00
47T#  $144.00
499  $143.00
441#  $143.00
542#  $142.50
573#  $141.75
620#  $141.50
535#  $141.00
476#  $141.00
585#  $141.00
624#  $140.50
599#  $140.50
594#  $140.25
581#  $140.00
580#  $140.00
643#  $139.00
536#  $138.50
510#  $138.50
532#  $138.50
544#  $136.50
628#  $136.00
491#  $135.00
531#  $134.00
480#  $134.00
825#  $133.75
578#  $131.00
447#  $184.00
457#  $183.25
334#  $182.50
409#  $182.00
347#  $179.00
418#  $177.00
519#  $174.00
457#  $174.00
424#  $173.00
489#  $173.50

Steve Simpson
John Oliverius
Mike Corbin
Martin Hanley
Dale Anderson
Mark Weldon
Moody Ranch
Brad Beguin
Boe Kottwitz
Travis Anderson
Pat Hollenbeck
Sides Ranch
Moody Ranch
Brian Wacker
Nick Rudloff
John Oliverius
Sides Ranch
Dan Goddard
Mark Weldon
Reutter Ranch
Martin Hanley
Tlustos Ranch
Doug Buckley
Diane Norman
Barry Nye

Curt Nixon
Barry Nye

Boe Kottwitz
Stephens Ranch
Martin Hanley
Russell Nathan
Dale Anderson
Brian Wacker
Shangrila Ranch
Travis Anderson
Dan Jordan
Jerry Golden

9 BIk Strs

7 Bk Strs
10 BIk Strs
106 Red Strs
33 BIk Strs
48 Blk & Bwf Strs
153 Blk Strs

8 Blk Strs
102 Red Strs
24 Blk & Bwf Strs
53 Blk Strs
62 Red Strs
33 Blk Strs
56 Blk Strs
15 Blk & Bwf Strs
19 Blk & Bwf Strs
54 Red Strs
36 Blk & Bwf Strs
61 BIk Strs
36 Blk & Bwf Strs
29 Red Strs
89 Blk & Bwf Strs
27 BIKk Strs
51 Blk & Bwf Strs
29 BIk Strs
22 Blk & Red Strs
33 Blk & Bwf Strs
38 Blk & Red Strs
29 Blk & Bwf Strs
49 Red Strs
38 Red Strs
55 BIk Strs
53 BIk Strs
31 BIk Strs
23 Blk & Bwf Strs
36 Blk & Bwf Strs
28 Blk & Bwf Strs

Barb Gullikson-Watson 40 Blk Strs

Tlustos Ranch
Frank Mills
Galey Ranch

Barb Gullikson-Watson 13 Blk & Bwf Strs

Skavdahl Bros.
Skavdahl Bros.

48 Blk & Bwf Strs
7 Blk & Bwf Strs
33 BIk Strs

17 Blk & Bwf Strs

4444
469#
518#
520#
484#
505#
540#
498#
487#
481#
535#
530#
496#
556#
539#
579#
464#
524#
S74#
520#
444#%
583#
629#
593#
538#
516#
635#
562#
488#
605#
542#
558#
647#
494#
548#
582#
629#
666#
572#
644#
647#
T742#
889#

$172.50
$172.00
$170.25
$170.00
$169.75
$169.50
$168.25
$168.00
$167.50
$167.00
$165.75
$165.00
$165.00
$165.00
$163.50
$163.00
$163.00
$163.00
$162.50
$162.00
$161.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$160.00
$159.00
$157.50
$157.25
$157.00
$156.75
$156.00
$156.00
$156.00
$155.75
$155.50
$152.50
$152.00
$151.50
$150.50
$150.00
$149.00
$141.00
$137.75

40 Rwf, Red, Blk & Bwf Strs 982# $134.75

Thursday, October 17 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, October 18 — Special Calf Sale

Thursday, October 24 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, October 25 — Special Calf Sale

Thursday, October 31 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, November 1 — Special Calf Sale

Thursday, November 7 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, November 8 — Special Calf Sale

Thursday, November 14 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, November 15 — Tri-State Classic Bred Cow & Heifer Sale

Thursday, November 21 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, November 22 — Special Calf Sale
Sunday, November 24 - Ft. Robinson & Guest Consignors Buffalo

& Longhorn Sale

Thursday & Friday — November 28 & 29 — NO SALE -
Thanksgiving Week
Thursday, December 5 — Special Weighup Sale

Friday, December 6 — Special Calf Sale

Friday, December 13 — Special Bred Heifer & Cow Sale
Friday, December 20 — Regular Cattle Sale — Last sale of 2019!



FOR INFORMATION ON THESE SALES PLEASE CALL:

Office — 308-665-2220

Jack Hunter — 308-430-9108
Rex Micheel — 308-430-0552
Rich Robertson — 307-340-1165

HORSE SALE REPRESENTATIVES:
Robin Ferguson — 308-360-3583
Cody Scherbarth — 308-430-0528

Visit our Website for up to date listings, consignors, and any other
pertinent information.

Website: www.crawfordlivestock.com

Email — ciIm@crawfordlivestock.com

Join our Texting list- text the word “customers” to the # 31996
Like us on Facebook!



http://www.crawfordlivestock.com/
mailto:clm@crawfordlivestock.com

